REF.

23

24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33
34

36
37
38
39
40

NO.

PART NO.

EC-17401
G-6410
9268
1189
4621
1148
S-5813-1
5-6896-1
1185
$-6874-4
$-6896-~5
G-6064
Not Applicable
G-5826
3530
5805
G-5737-25
G-5728-1
G-6883
Not Applicable
G-5506-1
G-6922
N-585
G-5710
EE-2123
EE-2122
G-6909
G-6935
1-825-2
3887
D-49
G-6948
$5-6912
3582
1116
G-5725
J-587
H-1066
S$-6797
$-6872
3522
1114
1-879
3582,2
1144
5-5872-1
5-6076
EE-1201
3547 .1
J-592
J-593
7-283
Z-284
1034
4710
1115
0P-23
WT=-22
opP-22
WT-23
EN-18174
EN-1874

0P-24

Model
60 K

Wirin
Relea

277/480

DR60H4-L
W 75 KVA

w WINPOWER CORPORATION

Type 11
.8 P.F. 60 HZ

3 Phase 90.2 Amps 4 Wire

g Diagram
sed: 1-5-77

Volts 130°C Rise

IF-5216-3

PART DESCRIPTION

Engine, Hercules D-3400
Skid Assembly

Screw 5/8-11" x 1-1/2
Washer 5/8 FLt Stl,
Nut 5/8-11 Hx.

Washer 5/8 Lock
Coupling Disc

Screw 3/8-16 x 3/4
Washer 3/8 Flat Steel
Fan Spacer

Screw 3/8-16 x 2-1/4
Fan Assembly

Fan Guard

Screw 1/4-20 x 1-1/2
Nut 1/4-20

Stator & Frame Assembly
Frame Assembly

Stator, Electrical

Engine Adapter

Revolving Elec. Assembly
Shaft

Heat Sink Assembly

Diode - Forward

Diode - Reverse

Rotor Electric Assembly
Exciter Armature

Coupling Hub

Screw 1/2-13 x 1/2 Soc Hd.
Bearing

Exciter Frame Assembly
Exciter Fraome

Screw 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 Hx Hd
Washer IT

Field Pole Assembly
Insulator

Field Coil Assembly
Bearing Retainer

Bearing Spacer

Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2

Washer 1/4 Int. T.

Bearing Housing

Screw 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 6r 5
Washer, Split Lock

Bracket

Bracket

Start Contactor

Screw 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 Brass
Washer, Nylon

Washer 5/16 Nylon
Nameplate Positive Battery
Nameplate, Negative Battery
Washer Flat Brass

Nut 5/16-18 Brass

Washer 5/16-18 Brass

0il Pressure Switch (NCO-15)
Woter Temp. Sender 1/4 NPT
0il Pressure Sender

Water Temp. Switch 1/2 NPT
Tee 1/8M to 1/8F to 1/8F
Bushing 1/4M to 1/8F NPT

0il Pressure Switch (NCO0-35)

PL-1803

— e 00 00 B

it )

0 P DI ) e

O mrprMm—=—=po0

— ettt et et O P O s ) — s = O8O

—



un
-
]
=]
<
n
z
o

o
TioHAL
L

’?




REF. NO,

PART DESCRIPTION

Panel Assy. Complete 20 in, Lam.
Panel Cabinet Assembly
Panel Side - Left

Panel Side - Right
Panel Bottom

Panel Top

Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 H.H.
Washer 1/4 Int,

Nut 1/4-20 H.H,
Terminal Board Assembly
Terminal Board

Screw 1/4-20 x 1 H.H.
Washer 1/4

Nut 1/4-20

Bracket - Mounting

Link

Screw 1/2-13 x 2 Hex Brass
Washer 1/2 Int, T.T.
Washer 1/2 Flat Brass

Nut 1/2-13 Hex Brass
Grommet

Terminal Board 6-Pole
Insulator

Screw #8-32

Nut #8-32

Terminal Board 8-Pole
Insulator

Insulator

Screw #8-32

Nut #8-32

Plug Button

Auto, Exciter Field Flasher

Nut #6-32 H.H.

Bushing

Engine & Generator Sub, Assembly
Panel Bottom

Shockmounts

Voltage Regulator

Screw 10-24 x 3/4 RHMS
Nut #10-24

Push Button Switch
Toggle Switch on-off-on
Nameplate - Adjust Volts
Socket - Relay

Screw #6-32 x 1-1/4 RHMS
Nut #6-32

Hold Down Clamp

Relay

Socket

Grommet

Resistor

Terminal Block 6-Pole

Insulotor

Terminal Block 8-Pole
Insulator

Insulator

Screw #8-32 x 1/2 '
Nut #8-32

Front Panel Assembly
Screw #10-24 x 1/2 1g.
Nut #10-24

Brace

Screw #10-24 x 1/2 1lg.
Washer

Eng., Safety Circuit Brecoker
Circuit Breaoker Heater
Relay-Latching

Relay Socket
Nameplate-Engine Safety
Failure Light

Nameplate Engine Shutdown
Ammeter

0il Pressure Gauge
Water Temperature
Switch

Nomeplate Stop Run
Nameplate Off-On

Fuse Holder

Fuse Amp

Nemeplate - Regulator
Panel Lamp Holder

Lemp 12 Volt

Panel Top Assembly
Screw #10-24 x 1/2

Nut #10-24

Tinnerman

Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Truss Head
Diode Assembly Blocking
Shoulder Washer - Nylon
Washer - Flat - Nylon
Screw #10-24 x 3/4

Nut #10-24

Diode Assembly Blocking
Tinnerman

Plug Button 23/32 Dia.
Plug Button 1" Dia.
Plug Button 1/2" Dia.
Panel Front Assembly
Tinnerman

Screw 1/4-20 H.H,
Washer 1/4 Flat. Stl.
Relay

Time Delay Relay
Voltmeter & Sel, Switch Assy.
Voltmeter 0-300 Volt
Selector Switch

Meter Panel

Basic Panel

P £ 63 b b

4
o
S
;
&
1
1
Z
]
1

MR ERNE R



CTANDARD ENG.E GEN CONTROL PANEL ASSY

IF-5188



IRS2/6-3

SHEET | oF &

RI5
_—
SEILT 56-:3 “7{51 VR 11
]
S O K]
T83 |/213141516171819
Qo o ¢ C ? ?
l _—
TEY TBs
S0
T % et oS  TT
——— P B ot L2 — ]
o~ “'"_'*L;N REQD) os2 8 :L
o 53 O
12560 A 7
l E,ifo T3 T7 T2
Tn 7
COMNTROL CABINET BARTS LIST Tio L= T8
REr | 2qrT mnO DESCRIPTION Tu Tis
CRI5| EE-2I2E2 RECTIFIER
CRIc | EE-2123 RECTIFIER —
Fe2 | EE-445-2 | FUSE ) / e Te
Mg | WNM-35 VOLTMETER A C -
M5 AMMETER AC
M i COME ETAV EFM O EM, ETMV
rRI15| R 51 FRHEQSTAT - VOLTAGE ADJUSTMENT
s H EE-4I51 SWITCH -VOLTAGCE REGULATOR -
515 | EE-27¢-1 | SWITCH-ANMMETER SELECTOR To T3 !_
S | EE-275-] | SWITCH- JOLTMETER SELECTOR .‘-:xm)é{.‘? f &
ThLe 3 TRANEORNMER, CURRENT FIELD
ran, 3| —— TERMINAL ECARD TOF CABINET
TS TERIUNAL BCARD LOWER CABINET
TEG TERNMINAL EBOARD MAIN LOAD
V@il | EE-175C | VOLTAGE REGULATOR GENERATOR
EXCITER FI&ELD i I »
ARMATURE ' T T3
b A R s
w@ b y z
(_I = Ve 17 - )
EXCITER
RECTIFIERS Bt TBé&
P N Ly Lz L3
CRIS LRI L0AD
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
GENERATOR; REGULATOR
240 /416 TO Z77/480 VOLT, 6O HZ INSTRUMENTAT IO
230/400 To 2Lé/ %60 VOLT, S50 HZ —
e T Y e Z=F = TF s vo 52T
TOLERAMCE ON pECiAL % MO 2, MCROVLMIDATE o L Pro
SrHEmwak SPELIPD (Aeriat £ | wacwpets tooms | MATERIAL . WINPOWER CORPORATION
IRS216-3

AR RO,

.

SHEET [ OF 2



IE 52162-3-4-5 SHEET 2 OF 2

ENGIWE PARTS T

REF, PART NO. DESCRIPTION

8i SEE ENG. MAN.| START MOTOR w/ SOLEWOID SWiTLH

BT VARIOUS BATTERY

[ SEE BLRG MAL. | CAPACITOR ( SPARK 1GRITED ENGWES ONWY)

Et oP. 22 BENDER + O PRESSURE

E2 WT-22 SENDER - WATER TEMP,

En SEE. BNG. MALL| SPARK RPLUG- (SPARK \GWITED ENGINES)Y

Y] SEE LOTE “2 | ALTERDATOR OR GELVERKIOR {BAT1. CHARGE)

K\ EE- 1201 RELAY, STARTER MOTOR

w2 SEE ENG.MAN.| SoleEnoiD- FueL

Ky SEE EWVG. MAU.| CHOKE (GASOLINE o)

el SEE ENG. MAD.| RESISTOR CON (OPTIONAL - SPARK \GMITED ENG.ONW)
e SEE ENG. MAN] REDISTORS ' SPARWK PLUGS

=) o - SWITOH » LOW S\ PRESIVRE (LOSED O\ P5Y)

ST WY -2y BUNOR - MiGH WATER TEMPERATLRE,

53 oP-24 SWITCH - STARTER MOTOR SARETY (CLOSED O-3% PSY)
<4 VAR.OUS STTOH - QUERSPEED (OFTWONALY

S SEE TG, MAN. | DISTRIBUTOR  ASSY.( SPARK \GRITED EWG. Sowy)

8 TOE EG MAK | SWITCH - VACUUM (GASEOLS FUsls o)

T SET ENG, MAR | COIL 1GMTION ( SPARK \GOTED  ENG. OWNY)
A8l SHEE ENG. MAN] VOUTAGE REQLLATOR - BATIERY CRATGWSE

ConTROL  CABINET  Pamis LT

REFL ParsT 0. OESCRIPTION

[ EE- 13 CIRCUT BRIAKER - SAFETY  SHUTDOWN

[ avs &-5I83-3 RECTIFIER - BLOCKING

e G- 5819 RECTIFIER - BLOCKING

2V |EE 21N -borer 2189 RECTIFIER - FIELD FLASHER

CR20 | BB RECUFIER - BLOLKING

CR7ZY EE- 2167 RECTIFIER - BLOLKING

DRI, | EE- 940 LAMP - PANEL

D13 EE - 920 LAMP - FAILURE

it EE-44%-2 FUSE- FIELD FLASHER

Kt EE- 1220 BELAY - CRANKING CONTROL

wg EE-1233 LATCHING RELAW

Kigq EE- 1203 [Se AW

K20 EE - 1054 TIME DELAY RELAY

My oP- 2| GAUGE - Ol PRESSVRE

Hiz WT- 2| GAUGE - wWaTER TEMRPERATURE

i3 AMa2 GAUGE - AMMETER - CAARGE 30-0-30 or WO-0 -3

= -\ RESISTOR - 33 OHM, 10 WATT

(S{{ =51 RESISTOR - 100 OrM, O WATT

=20 BESISTOR - 125 OWM, O WATY

S12 EE- 1D SUNTOH - ERNRINE - RO, STOP, REMOTE

513 EE- 151 SWITCH - PAREL LAMP

S8 €€- 233 DE-ENERGIZATION SUNTCW - SAFETY  SHUTDOWN

cen

:“‘“ i)
I[I ‘g'?—[]*—ﬁ—’ 36

DeTaw A ATERLATOR -MoToROLA WO,

BARN-4%10 W/ REGILATOR WO, R3-1
RNOTE

ADD CRO RECTIFIER

cuusec |winowsnist | s | curs | owe seoomr
RES "~ SwE  lowo_Kediy |
ToLERANCE N |oeenw  *  xEwoveALL puRest REGD e e WE e B8
* BELAX ALL SHARF N
oTHERwisE srEcirkD [awsuLas £ | wacwnzo o | MATERIAL WINPOWER CORPORATIO

Rz

Yo

OETALE - Duca Remv TiioRied
37, 3625 12 NEG,
NITE - ADD BeCTIFIER  CRZ0
REMOVE R g RemLacE W RO

ne. Cwewt w/ e, Ceea. Ges,

osu S oY

O—1——"=

e haied

sz JJP: 4 l?‘-

Byroe Jynee LS

Brousct S8 wnt

e )

O DiEML Moltus Ty

=
¥

1
e

Moras:
I FUEL TOuENGID COMULECTED
10%3  ow BLEMES ot

EGuIPRED W/ VAL Sw.
ZIF BUEIME 1S BEQuweeen wf

BATTERY CHARZGWIG GEM
COUMECTION TO BE PER
DETAL ‘A OR '8,

DetaiL '8 - (GENERATOR - DELCO -REMmY)
Wote ! Remove €13 4 Leaps From 20T 2}
No Comsection Ferom %36 o Ry

1 CoMNEST By DIRRCLLW TO
BT ION SOl OO BMGINES
AT EQUIPPED W/ VOUITAGE
CROPPILG RESISTORS,
4, JUMPER Fmoa”Zi1o" 32 MUST BE
EUMOUED WMEM ECNPPED ¥
5 USETIO AvG W .
¥ pwt Wi wf 10C

~ UsED On Bas £ Gaseous Fuel

HMODELS  Owad.

12 your  Eneane e, Qe

SeremaTic Diaemss

=

YA W
loare Q7577 ranT Ho.

SHEET 2 oF 2 ( Fee 4




